
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA 

Richmond Division 

 

LISA HILL-GREEN, on behalf of herself 

and all others similarly situated, 

 

 Plaintiff, 

 

v. 

 

EXPERIAN INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, 

INC., 

 

 Defendant. 

       

 

JOINT MOTION FOR APPROVAL OF PROPOSED NOTICES 

 

 Plaintiff Lisa Hill-Green (“Plaintiff”), together with Defendant Experian Information 

Solutions, Inc. (“Defendant”), (jointly, the “Parties”), pursuant to ECF No. 92, submit for the 

Court’s review and approval, the attached Declaration of Dr. Shannon Wheatman of Kinsella 

Media, which includes the Parties’ proposed Long Form, Short Form, and Publication Notices of 

the preliminarily approved Rule 23(b)(2) class action settlement.  

 As incorporated in the proposed Notices, Plaintiff will be filing the Motion for Attorneys’ 

Fees, Costs, and Named Plaintiff Service Award a week earlier than required by the Court’s 

Preliminary Approval Order (ECF No. 88), on March 4, 2022, to give class members two weeks 

to evaluate the motion in advance of the objection deadline.  

Respectfully submitted, 

LISA HILL-GREEN, 

 

By: /s/Leonard A. Bennett  

Leonard A. Bennett, VSB No. 37523 

Craig C. Marchiando VSB No. 89736 

CONSUMER LITIGATION ASSOCIATES, P.C. 

763 J. Clyde Morris Blvd., Suite 1-A 

Newport News, VA 23601 
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Telephone: (757) 930-3660 

Facsimile: (757) 930-3662 

Email: lenbennett@clalegal.com 

Email: craig@clalegal.com 

 

Kristi Cahoon Kelly, VSB #72791 

Andrew J. Guzzo, VSB #82170 

Casey S. Nash, VSB #84261 

J. Patrick McNichol, VSB No. 92699 

KELLY GUZZO PLC 

3925 Chain Bridge Road, Suite 202 

Fairfax, Virginia 22030 

Telephone: (703) 424-7572 

Facsimile: (703) 591-0167 

Email: kkelly@kellyguzzo.com 

Email: aguzzo@kellyguzzo.com 

Email: casey@kellyguzzo.com 

Email: pat@kellyguzzo.com 

 

E. Michelle Drake, Admitted Pro Hac Vice 

Email: emdrake@bm.net 

Joseph C. Hashmall, Admitted Pro Hac Vice 

Email: jhashmall@bm.net 

BERGER MONTAGUE PC 

1229 Tyler St NE, Suite 205 

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413 

Telephone: (612) 594-5999 

Facsimile: (612) 584-4470 

 

Counsel for Plaintiff 

 

/s/ David N. Anthony     

David N. Anthony (VSB No. 31696) 

TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS 

LLP 

1001 Haxall Point 

Richmond, VA 23219 

david.anthony@troutman.com 

 

Counsel for Defendant 
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